V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
ESTABLISHMENT SECTION — I

No. GAD-EST20ESTA(ESTM)/15/2021-GADSIDS/D. 32 © ' Date: 2 +5 /06/2021

Sub: Finalized Seniority list of Peon in V.Q. Chidambaranar Port Trust as
on 01/04/2019 - Reg.

Ref: This department's letter No. GAD-OGAG2-EST-PEON-V1-
21/D.595, dated 17/04/2021.

The Draft Seniority list of Peon in V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust as on
01/04/2019 was circulated under reference among the staff concerned through their
Heads of Department with a request to file the corrections / objection, if any, within 15

days from the date of issue of the draft Seniority list.
2. But, no objection has been received so far in this regard.

3 Hence, the draft seniority list of Peon in V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust as on
01/04/2019 has been accordingly finalised.

4. The Finalised Seniority List in the grade of Peon is sent herewith for circulation.

o

o\
Secr ar?@tj ' {L
To

1. Civil Engineering Department, VOCPT.
2. Finance Department, VOCPT.

Copy to:

1. General Section
2. EDP Centre to make available in the intranet
3. Guard File.



Sl, Name
No. S/Shri/Smt,

01 'T.Jebaraj Jebasingh(PH)

(Emp. No.2260)

02 |S. Vachareswari
(Emp. No.2841

03 |M. Sutha \
(Emp. No.2865)

|
04 R.Malarvzhi( (PWD- HH)
(Emp.No.3070)

05 |R.Deepa (PWD - HH)
(Emp.No.3075)

Date of
Birth

23/02/1961

05/11/1965 |

120/06/1973

15/06/1989

25/10/1990

i V.0.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

FINALIZED SENIORITY LIST OF PEON AS ON 01/04/2019

(Revised Scale of pay: Rs. 13500 - 27400)

o

i Educational'

Date of

Qualifications | entry into

VIl Std

4

VIl Std

IX Std
SSLC
Completed

B.Tech.
(C.S.E)

Vil

service
17/03 f 1981

14/12/1995

18/11/1996

03/06/2016

118/11/2016

Date of regular
appointment to

the grade
17/08/1981

05/09/2015

05/09/2015

03/06/2016
(F/N)

18/11/2016
(F/N)

Reference in which

the appointment
was made

$-10/4/81-E.|l,
dated 10/09/1981

5-3/4/2014-
E.II/D.3191, dated
05/09/2015

S-3/4/2014-
E.II/D.3191, dated

105/09/2015
|S-4/1/2014-

E.I1/D.1539, dated
26/04/2016

S-4/1/2014-
E.I1/D.3837, dated
27/10/2016

substantive
post held

Peon

Peon

Peon

Peon

- Peon

Rema;ks






