V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHMENT SECTION – II

No. GAD-EST20ESTA(ESTM)/15/2021-GADSrDS/D. 93 O

Date: 25/06/2021

Sub: Finalized Seniority list of Peon in V.Q. Chidambaranar Port Trust as

on 01/04/2019 - Reg.

Ref: This department's letter No. GAD-OGAG2-EST-PEON-V1-

21/D.595, dated 17/04/2021.

The Draft Seniority list of Peon in V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust as on 01/04/2019 was circulated under reference among the staff concerned through their Heads of Department with a request to file the corrections / objection, if any, within 15 days from the date of issue of the draft Seniority list.

- But, no objection has been received so far in this regard.
- Hence, the draft seniority list of Peon in V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust as on 01/04/2019 has been accordingly finalised.
- The Finalised Seniority List in the grade of Peon is sent herewith for circulation.

Secretary (St.)

To

- 1. Civil Engineering Department, VOCPT.
- 2. Finance Department, VOCPT.

Copy to:

- 1. General Section
- 2. EDP Centre to make available in the intranet
- 3. Guard File.

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT FINALIZED SENIORITY LIST OF PEON AS ON 01/04/2019 (Revised Scale of pay: Rs. 13500 - 27400)

SI. No.	Name S/Shri/Smt.	Date of Birth	Educational Qualifications	Date of entry into service	Date of regular appointment to the grade	Reference in which the appointment was made	Substantive post held	Remarks
01	T.Jebaraj Jebasingh(PH) (Emp. No.2260)	23/02/1961	VIII Std	17/03/1981	17/08/1981	S-10/4/81-E.II, dated 10/09/1981	Peon	
02	S. Vachareswari (Emp. No.2841	05/11/1965	VIII Std	14/12/1995	05/09/2015	S-3/4/2014- E.II/D.3191, dated 05/09/2015	Peon	
03	M. Sutha (Emp. No.2865)	20/06/1973	IX Std SSLC Completed	18/11/1996	05/09/2015	S-3/4/2014- E.II/D.3191, dated 05/09/2015	Peon	
04	R.Malarvzhi((PWD- HH) (Emp.No.3070)	15/06/1989	B.Tech. (C.S.È)	03/06/2016	03/06/2016 (F/N)	S-4/1/2014- E.II/D.1539, dated 26/04/2016	Peon	* 1
05	R.Deepa (PWD - HH) (Emp.No.3075)	25/10/1990	VIII	18/11/2016	18/11/2016 (F/N)	S-4/1/2014- E.II/D.3837, dated 27/10/2016	Peon	